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NY, AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Saying it With Music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. O Devotions: Rev. A. H. John-
son
10.20 For My Lady: Master Sing+ers: Derek Oldham . (tenor),(England)
0.45 A.C.E. Talk: "The Food
Preserving Budget"11. 0 Music Which Appeals11.15-11.30 Music While YouWork
12. 0 Lunch music (19.15 and:
1.15 p.m., LONDONNEWS)1.30 to Schools2. 0 Entertainers’ Parade2.30 Classical Music:
"Petrouchka" Ballet Suite
(Stravinsky)
3.30 A Musical Commentary4.15 Light Music
4.45-5.30 Children’s session .6. 0 eee music (6.15, LON-DON NEW
7. 0 "pee ER Time
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"In Mint Condition": A pro-gramme of new releases
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8.0 "And Anthony Sherwood
se
8.23 Carmen Cavallaro (piano),
"Night and Day" (Porter),"You're Mine" (Heyman)8.29 "Iitma"’: Tommy Handleywith the BBC Variety Orchestra9. Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Black Dyke Mills Band,"Tantalesquaien" Overture(Suppe)9.31 "Dad and Dave"9.44 Welsh Guards Band,"Smilin Through" (Penn) :"Mother Machree" (Olcott),, "Softly Awakes My Heart"(Saint-Saens)
9.50 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-tone),
"Roses of Picardy" (Wood)9.53 Royal Air Force Band,R.A.F. Grand March (YorkBowen), Royal Air Force MarchPast (Davies)10. 0 Dance Music"10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 Dance Music
11. © LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN?> AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Music7. 0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOU?:William Pleeth. (’cello), Mar-
garet Good (piano), Sonata inA Minor, Op. 36 (Grieg)8.28 Lener ‘String Quartet,Quartet in E Flat Major, Op. 51(Dvorak)
9. 0 Classical Recitals
10. 0 In Lighter Vein10.30 Close down

2M ea30 p.m. Variety6.44 Hit
6.20 Popular Vocalists

7%
Light Popular Selections

y
A a rar inbes and Instrumentalsta"Garicart. QO The Dance Band9.30 Away = Hawali10. 0 Close down

PY/ WELLINGTON570 ke, 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
ey Breakfast session9. 0caSongs of Yesterday and
9.16 Nat Shilkret and His Orch-
estra
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 ere Star: Kulenkampff(violin)
9.40 Music While. You Work4°.10 Devotional Service
19.25 ulet Interlude
16.40! For My Lady: "Under OneFlag’

11. 0 Talk by Major F, H. Lam-
pen
11.15-11.30 Variety
12, 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) ;1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour: Music byRomantic Period Composers,Piano Concerto in F Minor
(Chopin)
3. 0 Favourite Entertainers3.15 Drama in Comedy: " The
Cottage in the Highlands"
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals4.0 "The Lady"4.15 Concert Hall of the Airwith Rosario Bourdon Sym-phony; Guest Artist, Mary Lewis
(soprano)
5. 0 5.30 Children’s session:"The Emperor’s Musical Box"
and Ena Rapley’s Pupils’ Pro-
gramme :

6. 0 Dinner Music (6,15, LON-DON NEWS)7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Jean Davie (pianist),
Prelude, Fugue and Variations
(Franck, arr. Bauer)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
O NBS String Quartet,
{aes in E Flat (Schubert)\¥ English Music Since theElizabethans: Music by the Vic-torians (a series of Studio pro-
grammes)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands9.40 Purcell Centenary, featur-
ing Excerpts from "Dido and
aes," presented by Owen
Catley, Nancy Evans, Roy Hen-
derson, with the A. Cappella
Singers and the Boyd Neel
String Orchestra10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

{2YC WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
5. 0-65.30 p.m. Musical Digest
6. O Dance Music
6.30 Songs for Sale6.45 The Allen Roth Show
7. 0 Silvester and Bradley7.16 Voices in Harmony7.30 Cuban Episode7.45 Hawaiian Harmonies8.0 "Past and Present Play-house"
8.30 ‘Kay on the Keys"8.45 Revels in Rhythm9. O "Straight From the Stars’
Rhythmic Representatives10.15 Light Concert

10.45 Close down
} a ee

22N7 [D) WELLINGTON: 990 ke. 303 m.
7. O p.m, Contact
7.20 "The Amazing Duchess"
7.33. Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Moods
8.40 "Dad and Dave"
9. 2 Let’s Have a Laugh8.20 ‘The Devil’s Cub"
9.45 Music Brings Memories10. 0 Close down

227 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370 m.
7. Op.m. .Concert session7.15 "The Travelling Trouba-dours"
7.28 Concert Programme8. 0 Classical Hour
9. 2 Concert Programme
10, 0 Close down

2N7 Th] NAPIER750 ke. 395m.
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0
9.10 For My Lady: Famous Vio-linists: Erica Morini
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices12..0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
5.15-5.30 "Tales by UncleRemus"
6. 0 "Homestead on the Rise"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme6.45 Station Announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7.10 After Dinner Music
7.30 From the Studio: A Bag-
pipe Recital by W. Budge

~

7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.4 ‘Beauvallet"
8.28 Artur Schnabel and Mem-
bers of Pro Arte Quartet, Quar-tet in G Minor, K.478 (Mozart)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 . Spotlight on Swing
10. 0 Close down

BY te920 kc. 327 m.
7. 0 p.m. The Saville Theatre
Orchestra with Adele _ Dixon,"Over She Goes" (Mayerl)
7.15 "Proof," BBC Ghost Story
7.30 Light Music ,8. 0 Chamber Music: LouisKentner (piano), Reginald Kell
(clarinet), Fredk. Riddle (viola),
Trio. No. 7 in-E Flat (Mozart)
8.26 Elena Gerhardt (soprano)in Songs by Brahms
8.35 Yehudi Menuhin and Hen-
drik Endt (violin and piano),
Sonata No, 6 in E Major (Han-del)
$.49 Walter

Gidseking
(piano),

Intermezzo. No. in E Minor,
Intermezzo’ No. r in E Major
9.7 "Baffles" '

9.30 Swing session, featuringBennie Goodman and his Orches-
tra, Tommy Dorsey’s Orchestra,the Dixieland Jazz Group, Lionel
Hampton and his Sextette, Gene
Krupa and his Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

(Brahms)
:

i)Za) GISBORNE980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. Band Music
7.16 Reserved
7.30 Vocal Gems
7.45 Casino Royal Orchestra8.0 Close down

V/ CHRISTCHURCH720ke, 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9.30 Current Celling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: ‘"Beauvallet"10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0-11.30 In Strict Tempo12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools:2.0 Music While You Work ,2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "The Food
Preserving Budget"2.45 Melody and Song3. 0 Classical Hour: Double Con-certo in A Minor, Op. 102
(Brahms),
Jacques Thibaud (violin) andPablo Casals (’cello), and thePablo Casals Orchestra of Bar-
celona, conducted by AlfredCortot
4. 0 Modern Variety4.30 ‘Musical Comedy"5. 0-5.30 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Lincoin College Talk: "Next
Year; Opportunities in Agricul-ture for Pupils Leaving School,"by L. W. McCaskill :

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave’’
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8.0 "The Defender"8.26 The Cafe Orchestra, "Per-fume of Roses" (Lama)8.29 "Appointment with Fear:Cabin B13" (BBC programme)9. 0 Newsree! and Commentary9.30 Geraldo and his Orchestra(BBC programme)10. O Dance Music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 "Uncle Sam Presents" Jim-
my Grier and the CoastguardBand (U.S.A. programme)11. O0- LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

5. 0 5.30 p.m. Early Fvening
Music ;6,0 "Bluey"6.13 Concert Time
7.45 Radio Spotlight on LilyPons: "The Last Rose of Sum-
mer," "Blue Danube," ‘"Villan-elle"
8. 0 Favourite Movements from
Mast€r Works (weekly series):The First Movement from
Tchaikovski’s Piano Concerto
No, 1 in B:Flat Minor :

8.18 Charles Panzera (bari-tone), "Chanson Triste" (Du-
parc) :

8.21 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),
"Souvenir de Moscow" (Wieni-
awski) ;

8.30 Music by Gounod: High-lights from Faust; Funeral
March: of a Marionette; Songs9.1 "Those Were the Days"
(BBC programme)9.30 "Cloudy Weather"9.43 Boosey Ballads410.0 Quiet Time10.30 Close downPsi
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools3. 0 . Classical Programme3.30 Feature Time

4,0 A Merry Mixup
4.30 Hits of Yesterday
5. 0-65.30 For the Children: JudyPresents "The Magic Spell"
6 0 ‘Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Addington Market Report7. 0 Consumer Time
7.10 Arthur Wood and His Or-
chestra, "The Arcadians" Qver-ture (Monckton)7.15 "Jezebel’s Daughter"7.30 Hawaiian Interlude7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8.0 New London String En-semble (BBC programme)8.30 Humphrey Bishop presents"Show Time"
9. O Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Phil Green and His ConcertOrchestra in "Hello Swingtime"(BBC production)10. 0 Close down

AN / DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.82 -Music While You Work10. 0 Health in the Home10.20 Devotional service10.40 For My Lady: Makers ofMelody: Ivor Novello (Wales)41, 0-11.30 Recordings12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.145 p.m, LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Artists on Parade2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 Musical Comedy3.30 Classical Hour: Ecclesiasti-cal Music: "Mass in E Minor(Bruch) :

4.30 Cafe Music
5. 0 5.30 Children’s sessions"Search for the Golden Boome
erang"’ .
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON«DON NEWS)7.0 Consumer Time7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
A Programme by Sir Thomas
Beecham and London Philhar-monic Orchestra,"Faust" Overture (Wagner)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States i. O The Orchestra,"The Faithful Shepherd" Suite
(Handel, arr. Beecham)8.25 Elisabeth Schumann (so«
Tano),
‘Be Thou Near Me" (Bach),"Cradle Song" (Mozart)8.31 Joseph Szigeti (piano)with the Orchestra,
Concerto No. 4 in D

= Major,KV.218 (Mozart)9. 0 Newsree! and Commentary
9.265 The Orchestra,
Symphony No. 4 in A Minor.
Op. 63 (Stbelius)
10, 0 Music, Mirth and Melody
10.145 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LNVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
5. 0-56.30 p.m. Music for Every-
man6.0 Variety
Popular Music
"Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
Variety"In Ben Boyd’s Day"More Variety"The Fortunate Wayfarer""The Troubadours"
For the Music Lover
Close down =...

GIN/72 INVERCARGILL: 680 ke. 441 m.
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 A.C.E. Talk: -"The Food
Preserving Budget"9.20 Devotional Service
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch Musie {12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools5. 0 Children’s session: UncleClarrie
6.15-5.30 Ballroom Orchestras
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
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DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 a.m., 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; 1YA, 2YA, SYA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ,
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.; 1Z8, 2ZB, 3ZB, 428.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2¥D at 10 p.m, only).eeSSee°

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following programme will be broadcast to Corres-
pondence School pupils by 2YA, and re-broadcast by 1YA,3YA, 4YA, 2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ:

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 20
9. 5am. Miss K. J. Dickson: Acting Time for Little People.9.12 Miss E, R. Ryan: Music of the Ballet (II.)
9.22 A. D. Priestley and others: "The Adventures of Alice"
(Episode I.).
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 239.4 am. Miss R. C. Beckway: Musical Appreciation:

Grieg’s "Peer Gynt" Suite (I.). ,
9.14 Miss M. M. Neil: A New Zealand Poetess.
9.23 A. D. Priestley and others: "The Adventures of Alice"
(Episode 2).


